Race Date
March 04, 2017

Bib No

12th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Name

Team - DNR

2421
2409
2321
2312
2218
2372
2220
2217
2482
2329
2390
2208
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Team Score (Places)

Alexander Quick
Kevin Pensinger
Nathan Hooley
Patrick Heidenreich
Derrick Beamer
Patrick Malia
Bryan Beneke
Nicole Baumann
Keith Wildeman
Tim Janowski
Aaron Mullet
Adam Bailey

Team - Jasper County Sheriff

2470
2262
2362
2486
2344
2263
2438
2444
2310
2375
2271
2405
2331
2442
2447
2435

© 00 NO O WDNPE

el ol
O UD WNEREO

Team Score (Places)

Ethan Tillema
Brian Culbreth
Andrew Lepard
Pat Williamson
Eric Kidwell
Denae Culbreth
Jennifer Rusk
Laura Seegers
Daniel Hayes
Jennifer Massey
Kimberly Douglas
Samantha O'Connor
Sarah Johnson
Sarah Scroggins
Bridget Shouse
Ashley Rollins

Team - Porter County Sheriff

2351
2485
2475
2454
2269
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Team Score (Places)

Alec Kostelnik
Zachary Williams
Kevin VanKley
Michael Steege
Timothy Dernulc

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K

City

45

Valparaisoal IN
Ft Wayne IN
Syracuse IN
Auburn IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Fort Wayne IN
Valparaiso IN
San Pierre IN
Saint John IN
Valparaiso IN
Avilla IN

59

Wheatfield IN
Demotte IN

Rensselaer IN
Medaryville IN
Wheatfield IN
Demotte IN

Wheatfield IN
Wheatfield IN
Rensselaer IN
DeMotte IN

Rensselaer IN
Brookston IN
DeMotte IN

Rennselaer IN
Wheatfield IN
Rensselaer IN

73

Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Kouts IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Class - 1 Law Enforcement

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

8
14
23
40
52
60
81

109
131
169
186
189
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Finish Position -

6
12
41
83
91

100
101
146
164
175
176
248
261
262
266
267
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Finish Position -

27
42
102
140
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
8 21:19.4 21:19.4
22 22:03.4 43:22.9
45 23:30.9 1:06:53.9
85 25:46.5 1:32:40.5
137 26:39.5 1:59:20.0
197 27:19.2 2:26:39.2
278 28:56.1 2:55:354
387 30:56.9 3:26:32.4
518 32:44.4 3:59:16.8
687 36:46.8 4:36:03.6
873 38:43.7 5:14:47.4
1062 39:06.9 5:53:54.3
2
6 21:.05.7 21:05.7
18 22:00.4 43:06.1
59 25:52.8 1:08:58.9
142 28:58.4 1:37:57.3
233 29:26.2 2:07:235
333 30:19.5 2:37:43.1
434 30:36.6 3:08:19.7
580 34:52.2 3:43:11.9
744 36:22.6 4:19:34.5
919 37:15.9 4:56:50.5
1095 37:23.8 5:34:14.3
1343 50:15.6 6:24:30.0
1604 53:59.3 7:18:29.3
1866 53:59.9 8:12:29.3
2132 55:02.2 9:07:31.6
2399 55:03.3 10:02:34.9
3
4 20:40.6 20:40.6
31 23:57.8 44:38.4
73 25:53.4 1:10:31.9
175 30:39.2 1:41:11.1
315 34:15.5 2:15:26.6

03/04/2017 11:06:14



Race Date
March 04, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Porter County Sheriff
Team Score (Places)

6 2298 Nathan Graf

7 2427  Justin Reeder

8 2487  Chris Winterhaler

9 2431 David Reynolds
10 2295 James Gaskill

Team - South Haven Fire

Team Score (Places)

1 2336 Logan Kalmar
2 2234  Tyler Brown

3 2379 Ricky Medellin
4 2378  Lauren Medellin

Team - Valparaiso PD

Team Score (Places)

1 2353
2 2239

Sean Kostelnik
Michael Cairns

Team - Indiana State Police

Team Score (Places)

1 2483 Sara Wildeman

Team - Kouts PD
Team Score (Places)

1 2389 Dolores Mueller

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

12th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 Law Enforcement
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 3
73
Valparaiso IN M 144 459 34:44.2 2:50:10.9
Valparaiso IN M 148 607 35:03.5 3:25:14.4
Valparaiso IN M 149 756 35:.04.6 4:00:19.1
Portage IN M 153 909 35:25.6 4:35:44.7
Valparaiso IN M 159 1068 35:51.7 5:11:36.5
Finish Position - 4
394
ValparaisoValparaiso M 89 89 29:14.4 29:14.4
Chesterton IN M 137 226 33:58.9 1:03:13.4
Portage IN M 168 394 36:43.9 1:39:57.4
Portage IN F 203 597 40:35.4 2:20:32.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Valparaiso IN M 64 64 27:35.1 27:35.1
Valparaiso IN M 108 172 30:53.5 58:28.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
San Pierre IN F 220 220 43:16.9 43:16.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Kouts IN F 229 229 45:54.4 45:54.4
2 03/04/2017 11:06:14



Race Date
March 04, 2017

Bib No

12th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Name

Team - Wheeler Vocational

2461
2201
2468
2299
2270
2288
2455
2268
2355
2300
2433
2337
2478
14 2311
15 2289
16 2387
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Team Score (Places)

Nicholas Surber
Xavier Alaniz
Zachary Thomas
Shawn Graf
Justin Deslauriers
Greg Frame
Natalie Stemler
Dylan Deardurff
Mikaela Kraus
Jessica Graystone
Courtney Rickstrom
Madelyn Karriman
Grant Vawter
Evan Hayward
Bremin Frantom
Alexander Morrow

Team - KV Vocational

2356
2314
2245
2407
2284
2451
2469
2432
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Team Score (Places)

Brayden Krsak

Keiler Helton

Zachary Carroll

Erika Parcel

Ashley Fisher

Matt Smundin
Christopher Thompson
Callee Richardson

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

5K

City

88

Hebron IN
Burns Harbor IN
Burns Harbor IN
Hebron IN
Hebron IN
Chesterton IN
Porter IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Valparaiso IN
Porter IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

280

DeMotte IN

Rensselaer IN
Wheatfield IN
Demotte IN

Rensselaer IN
Wheatfield IN
Wheatfield IN
Wheatfield IN

Class - 2 Criminal Justice

Finish Position -
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Finish Position -

TN Z

Overall
Gend Place

20
21
47
57
97
117
134
150
160
188
227
228
241
253
254
276

33
122
125
142
143
182
207
208

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
20 23:15.9 23:15.9
41 23:23.7 46:39.6
88 26:03.2 1:12:42.9
145 27:13.1 1:39:56.0
242 30:14.2 2:10:10.3
359 31:38.4 2:41:48.8
493 33:24.8 3:15:13.7
643 35:06.5 3:50:20.2
803 36:11.6 4:26:31.9
991 39:00.7 5:05:32.6
1218 45:31.4 5:51:04.0
1446 45:33.4 6:36:37.5
1687 48:37.2 7:25:14.8
1940 51:.05.4 8:16:20.3
2194 51:05.6 9:07:25.9
2470 59:34.7 10:07:00.6
2
33 25:13.4 25:13.4
155 32:05.1 57:18.5
280 32:22.8 1:29:41.4
422 34:23.7 2:04:05.1
565 34:26.7 2:38:31.9
747 37:54.8 3:16:26.7
954 41:12.8 3:57:39.6
1162 41:16.9 4:38:56.5

03/04/2017 11:06:14



